

S/L 5
28.6.2024
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CO 526 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Shri Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
Vs.
State Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Saktinath Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Paritosh Sinha
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Ms. Sarita Sinha
Ms. Sambrita B. Chatterjee

...for the Petitioners.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the Opposite Party Nos.1, 4 & 22.

Ms. Sreemoyee Mitra

...for the Canara Bank.

Mr. Avishek Guha
Ms. Sonal Agarwal

...for the Opposite Party No.10.

Mr. A. Rao

...for the Respondent Nos.14-15.

Mr. Kar, learned senior advocate for the petitioners undertakes to file the certified copy of the order of the DRT by July 2, 2024.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners be kept with the record.

Interim order passed in the matter on March 5, 2024 is extended till the end of the month of September 2024 or until further order(s) whichever is earlier.

Ms. Lahiri, learned advocate appears on behalf of the opposite party nos.1, 4 and 22 and submits that the opposite party no.1 has taken out an application for

modification of the interim order passed in the matter being CAN 1 of 2024.

Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners prays time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the said application.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition to the said application be affirmed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be affirmed by the applicant/opposite party no.1 within one week from the date of receipt of the copy of the said affidavit-in-opposition.

Parties shall file their respective affidavits on the said application on the next date of hearing.

The matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of August 2024.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)