

D/L
Item No. 07
18.12.2024
saswata

CO 526 of 2024

**Shri Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
-Vs.-
State Bank of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Shaktinath Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. S. Banerjee,
Mr. P. Sinha,
Ms. S. B. Chatterjee*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee,
...for the respondent nos. 1, 4 and 22.*

*Mr. A. Rao,
...for the respondent nos. 14 & 15.*

*Mr. Avishek Guha,
Ms. Shilpa Das,
...for the opposite party.*

1. On the prayer of the learned Senior Advocate appearing in support of the instant revisional application and upon hearing the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, let the *interim* order initially passed on 5th March, 2024 and since modified by order dated 7th March, 2024 which is valid and subsisting till the end of December, 2024, be extended till June, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. List this matter under the heading “Contested Application” in the Monthly List of February, 2025.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)