

Court No. 6
(265719)

26.06.2025
(AD 9)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 526 of 2024

Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
Vs.
State Bank of India & Ors.

CAN 2 of 2025

Mr. Saktinath Mookherjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Ms. Sarabrita B. Chatterjee
Ms. Savita Sinha

...for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh

...for the opposite party/Indian Bank

Ms. Deblina Lahiri

Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the opposite party nos. 1, 4, and 22

Mr. Avishek Guha

Mr. Subhrajit Das

...for the opposite party no. 10

Re: CAN 2 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken
on record.

After hearing Mr. Mookherjee, learned Senior
Advocate appearing for the petitioners, assisted by
Mr. Kar, learned Senior Advocate and the learned
advocate for the opposite parties, the modified interim
order passed on October 7, 2024, is extended till the

end of the month of November, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is disposed of.

Re: CO 526 of 2024

List the matter under the heading 'Contested Application' in the Monthly List of November, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)