

C.O. 526 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Umangkejriwal & Anr
Vs
State Bank of India &Ors

Mr. Shakti NathMukherji, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. SwastikPanigrahi

... for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh

... for the respondent no. 11
(Indian Bank)

Ms. Aparajita Rao,
Ms. Nabanita Dutta

... for Punjab National Bank

Ms. DebalinaLahiri,
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

... for the respondents no(s)
1,4,22

On hearing learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners through virtual mode and the learned counsel for the opposite parties the interim order in the present case be extended till 30th January, 2026, or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed for hearing on **14th January, 2026.**

Parties are at liberty to file a short note on the next date of hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]