

28.01.2026
Item No.22
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 526 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2025

Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
Vs
State Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Shaktinath Mukherji, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Ms. S. B. Chatterjee
... for the petitioners

Mr. Avishek Guha
Ms. Rajani Bhattacharyya
... for the ICICI Bank

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh
... for the opposite party no. 11

Mr. Rajat Kanti Jha
Ms. Thakkar
... for the opposite party no. 12

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
... for the respondent nos. 1, 4, 22

Ms. Aparajita Rao
... for Punjab National Bank

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order in force be extended till 21st April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Parties to file their respective short notes on the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)