

09.06.2026
Court No.2
Item No.112
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO 526 of 2024

**Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
Vs.
State Bank of India & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Paritosh Sinha
Mr. Arka Chandra Roy
Mr. Pranit Biswas
Ms. Sambrita B. Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Subhajit Das
Ms. Sonal Agarwal

...for the ICICI Bank

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is seeking time to file written notes of argument in terms of order dated 20th April, 2026.
2. Let both the parties file brief written notes of argument within three weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of July, 2026.
4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st July, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)