

29.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No.24
SM

CO 526 of 2024
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2025
Umang Kejriwal & Anr.
Versus
State Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Shaktinath Mukherjee, sr. adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Ms. Sarita Sinha
Mr. Pranit Biswas
.....for the petitioners
Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Subhajit Das
.....for the ICICI Bank
Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh
.....for the opposite party

1. CAN 2 of 2025 is moved praying for extension of interim order.
2. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order in the present case be extended till 30th September, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
3. **CAN 2 of 2025** stands **disposed of**.
4. Matter be listed before the **Regular Bench**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]